

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14234/2011

J.S.NAGAR COOP GR.HNG.STY.TR.PRES./SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14240 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14242 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.14234/2011, the learned Advocate,  
Ms.Shweta Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. K.N. Rai,  
Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.1 and 2 confirms that in  
view of counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1, respondent  
No.2 does not want to file separate counter affidavit.  
Item No.55 -2-

No request for filing counter affidavit by the  
remaining respondents in the connected SLPs.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR