

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14234/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in WP No.14061/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S.NAGAR COOP GR.HNG.STY.TR.PRES./SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.AHUJA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14240 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14242 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. A.K. Singhla, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
   Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Rajat Aneja, Adv.  
   Ms.      Shweta Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.      K.N. Rai, Adv.  
   Mr.      Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

3

Mr.      Anoop Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.      Reena Singh, Adv.  
Ms.      Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr.      Satya Sidiqui, Adv.  
Mr.      B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs      Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master