

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 156208/2021  
IN  
Civil Appeal No. 2825/2012

JHULELAL SINDHU NAGAR COOPERATIVE  
GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY

Appellant

VERSUS

S.K.AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No. 156217/2021  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2826/2012  
AND

IA No. 156223/2021  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2827/2012

ORDER

In view of the settlement agreement placed on record, along with I.A.s filed for withdrawal, the appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

Pending Application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

NEW DELHI;. .  
25 FEBRUARY, 2022.

.....J  
[ABHAY S. OKA]

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO. 13  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2825/2012

JHULELAL SINDHU NAGAR COOPERATIVE  
GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY

Appellant

VERSUS

S.K.AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications seeking permission for withdrawal of Civil Appeals are to be listed.

IA No. 156208/2021 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2826/2012 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 156217/2021 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2827/2012 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 156223/2021 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 25-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Birendra Bikra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the Signed order.

Pending Application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V M BHATNAGAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed in the file)